Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEI Electronics, Inc.	01/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEI Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Post Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2500	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5495204
Patent Number:	5942686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)330-0831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 330-0830

Email: twright@claim1.com

Correspondent Name: Edward S. Wright

Address Line 1: 1100 Alma Street

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G-36386
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward S. Wright

PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0886

500074987

00.08

088

Total Attachments: 2 source=BEI Electronics Assignment#page1.tif source=BEI Electronics Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0887

RETROACTIVE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BEI ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place

of business at San Francisco, California ("Assignor") is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth in the attached Schedule A,

together with the inventions disclosed and claimed therein:

BEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place

of business at San Francisco, California ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth in Schedule A and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee

the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth in Schedule A, together with

the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, any reissue or extension of any of such patents and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of such patents with the

right to sue for and collect the such damages for its own use and enjoyment, and for the

use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy the rights

conveyed herein to the fullest extent of the law.

The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit

of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be

binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered and will not enter

into any assignment, contract, or understanding inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to

Assignee as of the 20th day of January, 1998.

BEI Electronics, Inc.

Dated: January 30, 2006

Charles Crocker

Chairman & President

PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0888

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

U.S. Patent No. 5,495,204, issued February 27, 1996. DIGITAL FM DEMODULATOR. Application No. 08/358,321, filed December 19, 1994. Inventor: Timothy R. Hilby.

U.S. Patent 5,942,686, issued August 24, 1999. RATIOMETRIC TRANSDUCER AND METHOD. Application No. 08/306,766, filed September 15, 1994. Inventor: Pradeep Bhardwaj.

Foreign Patents

European Patent No. 0702207, dated September 29, 1999. RATIOMETRIC TRANSDUCER AND METHOD. Application No. 95305489.7, filed August 7, 1995.

Japanese Patent No. 2781161, dated May 15, 1998. RATIOMETRIC TRANSDUCER AND METHOD. Application No. 7-219149, filed August 28, 1995.

PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 02/01/2006